## Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfers & Postings

Government Order No: 110 -JK (SWD) of 2024

Dated: 10.06.2024

Consequent upon the placement of services of Jr. Scale JKAS Officers in the Social Welfare Department by the General Administration Department vide Govt. Order No. 1132-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated: 04.06.2024 and in the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered:-

- 1. Mr. Zubair Ahmad, JKAS DSWO Doda is transferred and posted as DSWO Kishtwar vice Mr. Tariq Parvez Qazi, JKAS, who is transferred and posted as DSWO Doda.
- 2. Mr. Abdul Raheem, JKAS, DSWO Poonch is transferred and posted as DSWO Rajouri vice Mr. Wakeel Ahmad Bhat, JKAS who is transferred and posted as DSWO Poonch.
- 3. Mr. Muzzaffar Ahmad Malik, JKAS, DSWO Ganderbal is transferred and posted as DSWO Anantnag relieving Mr. Azhar Amin, JKAS, DSWO Pulwama of the additional charge.
- 4. Mr. Bashir Ahmad Malik, JKAS, CDPO Srinagar, is transferred and posted as DSWO Ganderbal. Ms. Sobia Fatima, JKAS, CDPO Eidgah, shall hold the additional charge of CDPO Srinagar.
- 5. Mr. Aditi Singhaal, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Rajouri vice Mr. Naseer Ahmad, who shall report to Directorate of Social Welfare, Jammu for further posting.
- 6. Mr. Aakash Gupta, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Ramban vice Smt. Ravinder Kaur, Supervisor, who shall report to Directorate of Mission Poshan for further posting.
- 7. Mr. Rhythm Jandyal, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Ramsoo relieving Mr. Sidharth Dubey, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge.
- 8. Ms. Rahida Banoo, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Kishtwar vice Ms. Iffat Aara, Supervisor, who shall report to Directorate of Mission Poshan for further posting. Further Ms. Rahida Banoo, Jr. Scale JKAS shall hold additional charge of CDPO Drabshalla vice Ms. Farhat Shamim Khan, Jr. Scale JKAS who is transferred and posted as CDPO, Bhaderwah against an available vacancy.
- 9. Mr. Barsha Rani, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Barnoti vice Ms. Suninderjeet Kour, Jr. Scale JKAS, who is transferred and posted as CDPO Reasi relieving Mr. Sachin Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS of the additional charge.
- 10. Ms. Aditya Krishna Dogra, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Bani against an available vacancy.
- 11. Mr. Hanan Shawl, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Kalkote vice Mohammad Khalil, who shall



- report to Directorate of Social Welfare, Jammu for further posting.
- 12. Mr. Shehzad Ahmed Azad, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Surankote against an available vacancy.
- 13. Ms. Gurinder Kour, Jr. Scale JKAS, is posted as CDPO Akhnoor vice Pankaj Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS, who is transferred and posted as CDPO Thathri against an available vacancy.
- 14. Mr. Saddam Hussain Shah, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Keller, vice Mr. Rameez Raja Ganie Jr. Scale JKAS, who is transferred and posted as CDPO Anantnag against an available vacancy.
- 15. Mr. Mujeeb Ul Haq Wani, Jr. Scale JKAS is posted as CDPO Kupwara against an available vacancy.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

## Sheetal Nanda, IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department

Dated: 10.06.2024

No: SWD-GZ/ 17/2023

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), MHA, Government of India.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, concerned.
- 4. All HoD's of Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Director Information, J&K, for kind information.
- 6. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for kind information.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 10. Incharge Website, Social Welfare Department.
- 11. Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department